SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21822/2007

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VELLORE COOPERATIVE SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Yadav, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The petitioner is granted a week's time to file spare copy to issue fresh notice.

List again on 29.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN) Registrar

rd

ØITEM NO.112 REGISTRAR COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21822/2007

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VELLORE COOPERATIVE SUGAR MILLS LTD. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Yadav, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cn

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010317782007/truecopy/order-11.pdf

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mm. For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The The List The petitioner is granted a week's time to file spare copy to issue

List again on 29.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN) Registrar