COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8112/2007

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-I, T. ANDU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARANI & CHEMICALS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15051 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21152 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21822 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22304 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2402 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3187 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.

Mr Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv. Mr Aditya Sharma, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv. Ms Seema Bengani, Adv. Mr K Jetan Meiter, Adv. Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Item No.19

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.8112/2007

Await service.

Await service.

SLP(C) NO. 15051/2007

Petitioner to the control of the control o

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week, as last

chance, for issuance of notice to the sole respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO. 21822,22304 AND 21152 OF 2007

It is submitted by the sole respondent in all the three matters that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

SLP(C) NO. 2402/2008

Counter affidavit has been filed by the sole respondent.

SLP(C) NO. 3187/2008

File not received.

List incomplete matters on 15.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA) Registrar

hј